

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3710

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

HWY : SR 515,516  
 TITLE : SR 516 AND SR 515  
 SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND  
 SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST  
 00A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			79,790.70	36,000.00	90,000.00	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				
			11,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB					
	161.0000	m	12.0000	15.0000	20.0000	
			1,932.00	2,415.00	3,220.00	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	24690.0000	m	0.1000	0.0700	0.0900	
			2,469.00	1,728.30	2,222.10	
5	REMOVING PLASTIC STRIPE					
	251.0000	m	3.0000	2.0000	1.6000	
			753.00	502.00	401.60	
6	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE					
	176.0000	m	1.5000	3.0000	1.6000	
			264.00	528.00	281.60	
7	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW					
	2.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.0000	65.0000	
			40.00	100.00	130.00	
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW					
	81.0000	EACH	30.0000	19.0000	25.0000	
			2,430.00	1,539.00	2,025.00	
9	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING					
	6.0000	m2	20.0000	16.0000	25.0000	
			120.00	96.00	150.00	
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	241.0000	m2	15.0000	16.0000	15.0000	
			3,615.00	3,856.00	3,615.00	
11	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	56.3000	HUND	100.0000	75.0000	90.0000	
			5,630.00	4,222.50	5,067.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3710  
 HWY : SR 515,516  
 TITLE : SR 516 AND SR 515  
 SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND  
 SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST  
 00A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING						
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	17.0000 t		75.0000	50.0000	15.0000	
			1,275.00	850.00	255.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
13	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	19.0000 t		400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	
			7,600.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
	EST.					
			1,950.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
15	CRACK SEALING					
	EST.					
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	13156.0000 m2		5.0000	2.7500	2.6500	
			65,780.00	36,179.00	34,863.40	
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:					
	1630.0000 t		40.0000	35.0000	40.0000	
			65,200.00	57,050.00	65,200.00	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:					
	6120.0000 t		45.0000	32.9500	35.0000	
			275,400.00	201,654.00	214,200.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
	CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A					
	220.0000 m3		30.0000	35.7500	40.0000	
			6,600.00	7,865.00	8,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3710  
 HWY : SR 515,516  
 TITLE : SR 516 AND SR 515  
 SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND  
 SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST  
 00A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
23	PSIPE WARTY BARBERRY NO. 1 CONT. 140.0000	EACH	15.0000	16.5000	17.0000
			2,100.00	2,310.00	2,380.00
24	PSIPE CREEPING ST. JOHNSWORT 100MM CONT. 755.0000	EACH	10.0000	3.2500	3.2500
			7,550.00	2,453.75	2,453.75
25	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 26.0000	m3	45.0000	36.0000	36.0000
			1,170.00	936.00	936.00
26	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT 110.0000	EACH	20.0000	70.0000	100.0000
			2,200.00	7,700.00	11,000.00
TRAFFIC					
27	TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 357.0000	m	30.0000	30.0000	33.0000
			10,710.00	10,710.00	11,781.00
28	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 549.0000	m	30.0000	30.0000	33.0000
			16,470.00	16,470.00	18,117.00
29	TYPE A BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB 16.0000	m	30.0000	30.0000	20.0000
			480.00	480.00	320.00
30	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB 6.0000	m	30.0000	30.0000	50.0000
			180.00	180.00	300.00
31	PAINT STRIPE 76.0000	m	5.0000	5.0000	4.0000
			380.00	380.00	304.00
32	PLASTIC STRIPE 395.0000	m	4.0000	3.0000	2.0000
			1,580.00	1,185.00	790.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3710

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

HWY	: SR 515,516	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 516 AND SR 515 SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST 00A006	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH - 98053	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 26010 180TH AVE SE
PROJECT	: STP-PM00(001)	REDMOND WA 980730845	KENT WA 980428346
COUNTY(S)	: KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
33	PAINTED BARRIER STRIPE 28.0000	m	10.0000 280.00	5.0000 140.00	8.0000 224.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE 126.0000	m2	20.0000 2,520.00	18.0000 2,268.00	20.0000 2,520.00
35	PLASTIC STOP BAR 153.0000	m	13.0000 1,989.00	10.0000 1,530.00	7.0000 1,071.00
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 92.0000	EACH	40.0000 3,680.00	34.0000 3,128.00	38.0000 3,496.00
37	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 71.4000	HUND	175.0000 12,495.00	146.0000 10,424.40	140.0000 9,996.00
38	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 18.0400	HUND	250.0000 4,510.00	274.0000 4,942.96	245.0000 4,419.80
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 3 300 MM 0.1900	HUND	900.0000 171.00	950.0000 180.50	1,200.0000 228.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 24690.0000	m	0.2000 4,938.00	0.3500 8,641.50	0.0500 1,234.50
41	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		4,800.00	3,200.00	4,300.00
42	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 28.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 30,800.00	1,085.0000 30,380.00	1,085.0000 30,380.00
43	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 2 61.0000	EACH	500.0000 30,500.00	395.0000 24,095.00	395.0000 24,095.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3710

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

HWY : SR 515,516  
 TITLE : SR 516 AND SR 515  
 SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND  
 SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST  
 00A006  
 PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL	ADDITION			
		L.S.			
			15,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	920.0000	HR	7.0000	6.0000	5.0000
			6,440.00	5,520.00	4,600.00
46	TYPE III BARRICADE				
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	200.0000
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			
			12,500.00	17,000.00	21,500.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	3000.0000	HR	30.0000	25.0000	30.0000
			90,000.00	75,000.00	90,000.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	86.0000	DAY	75.0000	40.0000	100.0000
			6,450.00	3,440.00	8,600.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	660.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	35.0000
			23,100.00	23,760.00	23,100.00
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	37.0000	m2	130.0000	125.0000	120.0000
			4,810.00	4,625.00	4,440.00
OTHER ITEMS					
52	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI				
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
53	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	17.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	350.0000
			5,100.00	5,100.00	5,950.00
54	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	22.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	300.0000
			5,500.00	6,600.00	6,600.00

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3710

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

HWY : SR 515,516  
 TITLE : SR 516 AND SR 515  
 SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND  
 SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST  
 00A006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE  
 REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS						
55	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
		L.S.				
			7,000.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	
56	ADJUST VALVE BOX					
	33.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	200.0000	
			8,250.00	9,900.00	6,600.00	
57	TRAINING					
	400.0000	HR	3.0000	8.0000	2.5000	
			1,200.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				
			2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
60	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				
			-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	
61	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN					
		L.S.				
			2,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	
62	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S					
	25.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	200.0000	
			3,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I					
	6.0000	EACH	175.0000	200.0000	250.0000	
			1,050.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/20/2000

\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:32

PS&E JOB NO: 00A006 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 005900 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3710

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 21 2000  
AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2000

HWY : SR 515,516  
TITLE : SR 516 AND SR 515  
SE 256TH ST TO 132ND AVE SE AND  
SE 204TH ST TO SE 212TH ST  
00A006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
19220 NE 80TH - 98053 26010 180TH AVE SE

PROJECT : STP-PM00(001)  
COUNTY(S) : KING

REDMOND WA 980730845 KENT WA 980428346  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	40.0000	400.0000
			200.00	40.00	400.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$877,697.70</u>	<u>\$704,650.91</u>	<u>\$785,012.75</u>